

06-03-2003



102462632 PATENTS ONLY 5.14-63

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SONLY			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
NEC Corporation	Name: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo			
x Assignment Merger	JAPAN JAPAN			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Other	State:Zip:			
Execution Date: April 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex-	ecution date of the new application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): See Assignment	B. Patent No.(s):			
	12			
	[ 001232 03			
Additional numbers attache				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 23			
Name: Steven I. Weisburd DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 920.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: N0029.0001	Enclosed			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
1177 Avenue of the Americas 41st Floor	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: State: Zip:	50-2215			
New York NY 10036-2714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Steven I. Weisburd	May 15, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 2			

96/03/2003 JJALLAN2 00000004 09132202

01 FC:8021

920.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 014115 FRAME: 0136

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8001, Japan is the owner and assignee of record of the patent applications listed below;

WHEREAS, FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in the patent applications listed below and inventions disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NEC Corporation, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FUJI XEROX CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in the below listed patent applications, the inventions disclosed therein, and to any and all patents for the United States of America, which may be granted thereon, and requests the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patents granted upon the inventions set forth in said Applications to the Assignee herein, its successors and assigns; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said United States patent applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Serial No.	Filing Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
09/132,202	August 11, 1998	09/670,149	September 26, 2000
09/311,536	May 13, 1999	09/678,984	October 4, 2000
09/392,023	September 8, 1999	09/692,643	October 19, 2000
09/391,742	September 8, 1999	09/715,286	November 17, 2000
09/395,541	September 14, 1999	09/723,015	November 27, 2000
09/806,661	March 30, 2001	09/729,589	December 4, 2000
09/454,356	December 3, 1999	09/746,996	December 21, 2000
09/460,687	December 14, 1999	09/892,136	June 26, 2001
09/478,744	January 6, 2000	09/889,653	July 19, 2001
09/890,336	July 27, 2001	09/520,511	March 8, 2000
09/535,327	March 27, 2000	09/521,286	March 8, 2000
10/050,539	January 18, 2002	,	•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NEC Corporation has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

**NEC Corporation** 

Nagahisa Yuasa

Assistant General Manager Intellectual Property Division

Date: April 1, 2002

**RECORDED: 05/19/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014115 FRAME: 0137